# 17TH ANNUAL CELEBRATION OF COLUMN GALA

## February 19, 2025 Gainbridge Fieldhouse



Honorary Chairperson

Peyton Manning



Entertainment by Country Music Star

# Proceeds will benefit an endowment for Patient and Family Support Programs at Peyton Manning Children's Hospital.

**6:00 pm Sponsor Reception General Admission** 

7:30 pm Seated Dinner & Program

**Live & Silent Auctions** 

9:30 pm Performance by multi-platinum, CMA and

**ACM** award-winning country artist Jon Pardi

11:00 pm Event concludes

### All Star Sponsor I \$30,000

- Priority seating for two (2) tables of ten (10) guests each
- Prominent corporate signage at event, including recognition during the reception and from Peyton Manning during welcome remarks
- Full-page ad in the printed program with priority placement
- Twenty (20) tickets to the Sponsor Reception beginning at 6:00 pm
- Two (2) photos with Peyton Manning
- Two (2) Celebration of Caring Gala commemorative items signed by Peyton Manning
- Table sign with company logo
- Logo and active link to corporation's website on the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation website
- Listed on the donor wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis
- Included in Ascension St. Vincent Foundation's annual report

### **MVP Sponsor I \$14,000**

- Preferred seating for one (1) table of ten (10) guests
- Ten (10) tickets to the Sponsor Reception beginning at 6:00 pm
- One (1) photo with Peyton Manning
- One (1) Celebration of Caring Gala commemorative item signed by Peyton Manning
- Table sign with company logo
- Listed in the printed program
- Logo and active link to corporation's website on the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation website
- Listed on the donor wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis
- Included in Ascension St. Vincent Foundation's annual report

### Table Sponsor I \$8,000

- Select seating for one (1) table of ten (10) guests
- Listed in the printed program
- Listed sponsor name on table sign
- · Listed on the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation website
- Listed on the donor wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis
- Included in Ascension St. Vincent Foundation's annual report

**Individual Ticket | \$800** 

For further information, please contact:

Jenn Loepker at the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation 317-338-5090 | jennifer.loepker@ascension.org give.stvincent.org/pmchgala

Peyton Manning Children's Hospital









Ascension St. Vincent



# 17TH ANNUAL CELEBRATION OF CARING GALA February 19, 2025 | Gainbridge Fieldhouse

Proceeds will benefit an endowment for Patient and Family Support Programs at Peyton Manning Children's Hospital.

We are pleased	to support the February 19, 2025 <i>Celebration of Caring</i> Fundraising Gala	
as a	Sponsor at the \$ level.	
Billing Options:	Your pledge can be paid in installments to be fulfilled by Friday, January 31, 2025.	
	Check made payable to the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation	
	Please invoice the entire amount on this date	
	Please invoice in installments of \$ (Invoices will be sent on a monthly in	basis)
	Please charge the below credit card in installments of \$ Once	Monthly
Credit Card Type	e	
Credit Card Num	nber	
Expiration Date _	Authorized Signature	
Please type or p	orint your sponsor information as you would like it to appear on signage or printed m	aterials.
Sponsor Name _		
Sponsor Contact	t	
Title		
Address		
City, State, Zip _		
	Fax	
Email		
Website		
Upon submission	n of your registration, you will receive a confirmation email.	

### **Important Deadline**

Logos and program ads must be received by Friday, January 31, 2025 to be included on printed materials. All guest names are due to Jennifer Loepker by Friday, February 7, 2025.

For further information, please contact:

Jenn Loepker at the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation 317-338-5090 | jennifer.loepker@ascension.org 250 W. 96th Street, Suite 470 | Indianapolis, IN 46260 give.stvincent.org/pmchgala

